
ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE 

 
 

PROVISION OF ICT SUPPORT SERVICES TO SADC SECRETARIAT  
 

Contract Reference Number: SADC 3/5/1/18 
 

PROCURING ENTITY: THE SADC SECRETARIAT 
 

Issue Date: 25th August 2022 
 
 
Purpose: The purpose of this addendum is to communicate the changes in the 

bidding document as detailed below. Firms shall review the Addendum 
requirements in detail and incorporate any effects the Addendum may 
have in their submissions. 

 
Note: Please take note of the following changes: 
 
 

1) The Last date for responses to requests for clarifications has 
been changed from 22nd August 2022 at midnight local time to 
25th August 2022 at midnight Botswana local time. 
 
 

2) The bid submission deadline has been changed from 10:00am 
on Friday 2nd September 2022 Botswana local time to 10:00am 
on Tuesday 6th September 2022 Botswana local time. 

 

 

3) Clause 3.9 of Section 2 – Information to Bidders in the Standard 
Bidding Document on page 24 has been amended as follows 

 

 

3.9 The maximum available budget for this contract is 
US$358,000.00 (Three Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand 
United States Dollars) 

 
                      

All bidders are kindly requested to take note of this change. All other terms and 
conditions remain unchanged 

 
 

End of Addendum  
 

Southern African Development Community 
CBD Plot 54385  

Phone: (267) 395 1863 


